



PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release Contact: Adam Letizia, Deputy Clerk of the School Board (804)529-6134 aletizia@nucps.net

June 22, 2023- Heathsville, VA The Northumberland County Public Schools' School Board met for a special called meeting. The meeting was open to the public through Zoom audio conference calling and in person.

Closed Meeting Action Items

- Approval of the locally verified credits as presented.
- Approval of **Jennifer Ennis** as the Northumberland Middle School Counseling Office Administrative Assistant for the 2023-2024 school year.
- Approval of **Ashley Deihl** as a PreK Teacher at Northumberland Elementary School for the 2023-2024 school year.
- Approval of **Myra Makenzie Hall** as a Northumberland Middle School Student Support & Career Counselor for the 2023-2024 school year.
- Approval of **Vintosha Eldridge** as a Northumberland High School English Teacher for the 2023-2024 school year.
- Approval of **Annathen Lacks** as a Northumberland High School School Counselor for the 2023-2024 school year.
- Approval of **Michelle Gordon** as the Director of Testing & Accountability for Northumberland County Public Schools .
- Approval of **Angela Cottrell** as a 2023 Summer Substitute Teacher for Northumberland Middle School.
- Approval of the **Bay Area Lawn Care** bid as presented.
- Approval of the **NWP Energy** fuel bid as presented.
- Approval of the Memorandum of Agreement with the **Virginia Department of Health** regarding the treatment of anaphylaxis in the school setting as presented.
- Approval of the Dual Enrollment Memorandum of Agreement with **Rappahannock Community College** as presented.

Other Action Items

- Approval of the YMCA Basketball Camp request for use of facilities July 10 14, 2023.
- <u>Approval of Donations</u>

Next School Board Meetings

The Northumberland County Public Schools' School Board will meet for Special Called Board Meetings on Monday, June 26, 2023, at 9:00 am, Tuesday, June 27, 2023 at 10:00 am and Wednesday, June 28, 2023 at 1:30 pm at the Northumberland County School Board Office, 6958 Northumberland Highway, Heathsville, VA and will be open to the public through Zoom audio conference calling and in person.